CoroTurn® SL head Turning
E
N
G
A
A 35
B
C
D
Turning CoroTurn® SL head
T-Max®P head for turning
Lever clamp design
CoroTurn®SL - Precision coolant supply
KAPR 95.0°
PSIR -5.0°
Dimensions, mm, inch
CZCMS DMIN1 CNSC Ordering code DCON LF WF MIID
09 3/8 25 34.0 1 SL-PCLNR/L-25-09HP-G 25 28.0 19.0 80 1.7 0.08 CNMG 09 03 08
1.339 .984 1.102 .748 1160
12 1/2 32 40.0 1 SL-PCLNR/L-32-12HP 32 36.0 22.0 80 5.0 0.16 CNMG 12 04 08
1.575 1.260 1.417 .866 1160
40 50.0 1 SL-PCLNR/L-40-12HP 40 35.0 27.0 80 5.0 0.21 CNMG 12 04 08
1.969 1.575 1.378 1.063 1160
16 5/8 40 56.0 1 SL-PCLNR/L-40-16HP 40 42.0 27.0 80 5.0 0.27 CNMG 16 06 08
2.205 1.575 1.654 1.063 1160
For inserts, see Turning tools catalogue R = Right hand, L = Left hand
Spare parts
Ordering code Lever Screw Shim Shim pin Locating tube Nozzle
SL-PCLNR/L-25-09HP-G 174.3-845-1 174.3-829 5552 058-02 5691 026-13
SL-PCLNR/L-32-12HP 174.3-848M 174.3-858 171.31-850M 174.3-861 5638 031-01 5691 026-03
SL-PCLNR/L-40-12HP 174.3-841M 174.3-821 171.31-850M 174.3-861 5638 031-01 5691 026-03
SL-PCLNR/L-40-16HP 438.3-840 438.3-831 171.31-852 174.3-864 5638 031-01 5691 026-03
For complete list of spare parts, see www.sandvik.coromant.com
A5 D9 D8 D4
Turning CoroTurn® SL head
E
N
G
A
B
C
D
A 36
Turning CoroTurn® SL head
T-Max®P head for turning
Lever clamp design
CoroTurn®SL - Precision coolant supply
KAPR 93.0°
PSIR -3.0°
Dimensions, mm, inch
CZCMS DMIN1 RMPX CNSC Ordering code DCON LF WF MIID
11 3/8 25 38.0 27° 1 SL-PDUNR/L-25-11HP-G 25 32.0 21.0 80 2.0 0.10 DNMG 11 04 08
1.496 .984 1.260 .827 1160
32 40.0 27° 1 SL-PDUNR/L-32-11HP 32 32.0 22.0 80 2.0 0.13 DNMG 11 04 08
1.575 1.260 1.260 .866 1160
15 1/2 40 56.0 27° 1 SL-PDUNR/L-40-15HP 40 36.0 30.0 80 5.0 0.24 DNMG 15 06 08
2.205 1.575 1.417 1.181 1160
-G indicates altered main dimensions R = Right hand, L = Left hand
For inserts, see Turning tools catalogue
Spare parts
Ordering code Lever Screw Shim Shim pin Locating tube Nozzle
SL-PDUNR/L-25-11HP-G 5432 015-021 438.3-830 5552 058-02 5691 026-13
SL-PDUNR/L-32-11HP 5432 001-01 174.3-820M 5322 255-01 174.3-860 5638 031-01 5691 026-03
SL-PDUNR/L-40-15HP 174.3-847M 174.3-830 171.35-851M 174.3-861 5638 031-01 5691 026-03
For complete list of spare parts, see www.sandvik.coromant.com
A5 D9 D8 D4